
. Network Name Role language(s) email

1  Ireland Kay Lynch National coordinator EN emile3653@gmail.com
2 Michael Mackey EN
3  France Marie Guidicelli FR mguidicelli@armeedusalut.fr
4 Aymeric Oger FR ay.oger@laposte.net 
5  Poland Anna Osinska National coordinator PL, FR, EN annaosinski@aol.com
6  Austria Michaela Moser Exco member DE, EN michaela.moser@akis.at
7 Waltraud Lehner DE, EN, IT mir.nach@hotmail.com
8  Italy Sabrina Emilio IT, EN sabrimanu78@gmail.com
9 Letizia Sforza Cesarini Board member CILAP, responsible participation IT, EN, FR lcsforza.parsec@gmail.com

10  Belgium Ludo Horemans Exco member, president of EAPN & Flemish network NL, EN, FR ludo.horemans@antwerpen.be
11 Paul Rosiers NL

12  Norway Svein Karlsen NO, EN svein@velferdsalliansen.no

13 Johanna Engen NO, EN johanna_e@live.no
14  Spain Driss Sadi (m) National coordinator ES, FR siguenza@accem.es
15 Vilma Rodriguez Carrillo ES vilmacarmen@hotmail.com
16  Hungary Izabella Marton Exco member, HAPN director HU, EN marton.iza@hapn.hu
17 Zoltanne Svoboda HU

18 Czech Republic Sarka Polova IQ Roma servis, member of EAPN Czech republic CZ, EN, FR sarka.polova@iqrs.cz
19 Estonia Urve Loit Member of Social inclusion working group ES, EN urve.loit@gmail.com
20 Germany Erika Biehn National coordinator DE, EN bagshi.erika@web.de
21 Andreas Geiger National Armutskonferenz member & in Social Inclusion Working Group DE, EN geigerschwab@t-online.de
22 Greece Giannoula Manga GR eapngr@otenet.gr
23 Maria Kaldani National coordinator GR, EN mariakaldani@gmail.com
24 Lithuania Deimante Zebrauskaite LI, EN deimante@maistobankas.lt
25 Luxembourg Caroline Ludwig National coordinator DE, FR caroline.ludwig@co-labor.coop
26 Zarah Zannan FR

27 Netherlands Alida Smeekes National coordinator, member of Social inclusion working group NL, EN salida@zonnet.nl
28 Jan-Maarten de Mooij NL, EN jdemooy50@gmail.com
29 Portugal Rui Lopes National coordinator PT, EN rui.lopes@reapn.org
30 Adelia Fernandes PT cinderelas.limpezas@gmail.com
31 Romania Cristina Loghin Replacing national coordinator and Member of Social Inclusion working group RO, EN, FR Cristina_Loghin@gmx.net
32 Slovakia Slavka Marekova National coordinator SK, EN slavomira@netkosice.sk
33 Gabriela Krupcikova SK, EN gabika.krupcikova@gmail.com
34 Slovenia Dado Kebe Nouhoum SI, EN dkebe@hotmail.com
35 Alen Novit Member of Structural funds working group SI, EN kultlab@t-2.net
36 Sweden Mari Nordstrom SE, EN mari.nordstrom@rfhl.se
37 Goran Dahlberg SE goran.dahlberg@rfhl.se
38 UK Twimukye Mushaka National coordinator EN twimukye.mushaka@PovertyAlliance.org
39 Dennis Moore EN Dennis Moore
40 EAPN Tanya Basarab Development Officer RO, EN, SP, FR tanya.basarab@eapn.eu
41 Fintan Farrell Director EN, FR fintan.farrell@eapn.eu
42 Micheline Gerondal Coordinator European meetings FR, EN, IT, NL micheline.gerondal@eapn.eu
43 Rebecca Lee Administrator EN, FR, NL rebecca.lee@eapn.eu
45 Leticia Gomez Stagiaire ES, EN leticia.gomez@eapn.eu
46 SPEAKERS Ann Irwin Coordinator, Community Workers Cooperative EN annirwin@cwc.ie
47 Jazminka Robinet Chef de Service, Fondation de l'Armée du Salut FR, Serbo-Croat jrobinet@armeedusalut.fr
48 Silke Paasche Policy officer at European Federation of organisations working with the homeless DE, EN silke.paasche@feantsa.org

Participants in the Participation capacity building 7-8 May 2010


